2/11/2008 1:06:00 PM PAGE

4/007 Fax Server

p.3

0140

TO: HEATHER CLAUSON HAUGHIAN COMPANY: 4555 MANSELL ROAD, SUITE 300 571-273-

TRADEMARK	ASSIGNMENT
-----------	-------------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1					02/06/2009 900126478				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name				Co	<u> </u>	, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
H	GB Investments, Inc.				Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type			
	RECEIVING PARTY DATA							/⊅€	
	Name:	TVF	² Investmer	ts, LL	С			-]	
Street Address: 1209 Orange St.				t.				={	
	City:	Wilr	nington					={	
	State/Country:	DELAWARE						={}	
	Postal Code:	198	01					╡ [
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: / DE									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4									
Property Type Number			er :	Word Mark					
Registration Number: 2606217				GUNBROKER,COM					
Registration Number: 3510548				GUN BROKER.COM					
Registration Number: 3510531			GUNBROKER.COM						
Registration Number: 3315882				THE BIDDING STARTS NOW	<u> </u>				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (404)474-7318									
<i>C</i>	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
	haughian@fsblegal.com								
	Correspondent Name: Heather Clauson Haughian Address Line 1: 4555 Mansell Road, Suite 200								
	Address Line 1: 4555 Manseil Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30022								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Н	eather Clauson Haughian					
Signature:			/h	/hch/					
)a	te:			02	V0 6/20 09				

Feb 19 09 01:53p Heather Clauson Haughian 404-474-7318

2/11/2009 1:06:00 PM PACE 5/007 Fax Server

TO: HEATHER CLAUSON HAUGHIAN COMPANY: 4555 MANSELL ROAD, SUITE 300

Total Attachments: 2

source=TVP Assignment#page1.tif source=TVP Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0875**

p.4

6/007

UDPTU

2/11/2009 1:06:00 PM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: HEATHER CLAUSON HAUGHIAN COMPANY: 4555 MANSELL ROAD, SUITE 300

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SERVICE MARKS is effective as of January 15, 2009 by and between GB INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and TVP INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain service marks and the good will appurtenant thereto, and certain service mark registrations therefor, which registrations are listed and described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agrees further to assign, transfer, convey and deliver) to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations/applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with (i) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, for which they are registered, and which is symbolized by the Marks; (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and/or misappropriations of the Marks; and (iii) all rights to sue for and recover damages and profits for past, present and future infringements and/or misappropriations thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Steven F. Urvan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

day of Jan. 2009, before me personally came Steve to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared

the same to be of his free act and deed, on the day an year last above written.

[Affix notary stamp and seal]

My Commission Expires

KIMBERLY A. VERSKA NOTARY PUBLIC Fulton County State of Georgia

My Comm. Expires Feb. 10, 2012

Feb 19 09 01:53p Heather Clauson Haughian 404-474-7318 p.6

2/11/2009 1:06:00 PM PAGE 7/007

Fax Server TO: HEATHER CLAUSON HAUGHIAN COMPANY: 4555 MANSELL ROAD, SUITE 300

EXHIBIT "A"

MARKS

Registration No. 2606217 (Supplemental Register) on the mark "GUNBROKER.COM"

Registration No. 3510548 on the "GUN BROKER COM" logo

Registration No. 3510531 on the standard characters of "GUNBROKER.COM"

Registration No. 3315882 on the mark "THE BIDDING STARTS NOW"

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 02/06/2009